 Datasheet
F2972
High Linearity Broadband SP2T 5MHz to 10GHz
Rev.2.00
May 14, 2026
Page 1
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
Description

WW Work Week
*** Lot Sequential Code
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package MSL Rating Shipping Packaging Temperature
F2972NEGK 2mm x 2mm x 0.5mm 12-VFQFP-N MSL1 Cut Reel -40°C to +105°C
F2972NEGK8 2mm x 2mm x 0.5mm 12-VFQFP-N MSL1 Tape and Reel -40°C to +105°C
F2972EVBI-75OHM 75Ω Evaluation Board
F2972EVBI-50OHM 50Ω Evaluation Board
Revision History
Revision Revision Date Description of Change
2.00 May 14, 2026 Updated document branding and layout to Axiro Semiconductor standard. No changes to device functionality or
specifications.